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Department of Purchasing 
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To: All Parties on Record with the City of Somerville as Holding IFB 16-70 ADA Signage 

Upgrade Installation  

 

From: Michael Richards, Procurement Analyst 

 

Date: 4/8/2016 

 

Re: Answer questions, append bid holders list 

 

Addendum No. 1 to IFB 16-70 REBID 

 
 

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and including this form in 

your proposal package.  Failure to do so may subject the proposer to disqualification.  

 

 

NAME OF COMPANY / INDIVIDUAL:  _________________________________________ 

 

ADDRESS: ____________________________________________________________________ 

 

CITY/STATE/ZIP: ______________________________________________________________ 

 

TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL:______________________________________________________  

 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL:___________________________________ 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA: 

 

Addendum #1 _________  #2 __________ #3___________ #4 _________   

 

 

 



Addendum #1 – IFB 16-70 REBID 

Questions and Answers 

Q. What sign types should we use when there are none listed? As an example, there is no 

Emergency Exit sign design within the IFB 16-70 REBID ADA Signage Upgrade Installation 

pdf. There is an Exit Route Stair sign and there is an Exit Ramp, but no Emergency Exit sign 

designs. 

A. The signs shown on drawings A-01 through A-18 show sign size and layout. The text will 

differ from sign to sign. In the example given, on sign 3.01, “Stair 1” and “Emergency Exit” and 

a pictogram will appear on a sign of the same size and layout as that shown on drawing A-07, as 

noted in the column titled Drawing Reference.  

 

Q. Can 1/8” non-glare acrylic painted 2
nd

 surface (to match existing signs) using 1/32” tactile and 

Grade II braille be substituted instead of the photopolymer process? 

A. The City will accept and consider bids providing substitute products that are equal to or better 

than those required in the specifications. Samples may be requested to determine if the materials 

are equal or better products than our specifications and can make the final determination before 

awarding the contract. The City has the right to make the final determination as to whether an 

alternate brand is equal to the brand specified.  

 

 

 



IFB 16-70 REBID ADA Signage Upgrades

Register of Prospective Bidders / Bid Holders

Name Vendor Name Address Phone Fax E-mail Address IFB Addenda

M.A.D. Signs madsigns@comcast.net 4/1/2016

Design Communications LTD 25 Drydock Avenue, 3rd Floor, Boston, MA 617-542-9620 projdev@dclboston.com 4/1/2016

Randy Wood Cassandra Sign 77 Amesbury Road, Kensington, NH 03833 randy@cassandrasign.com 4/1/2016

Michael Allen 3M Traffic Safety Systems 25 Amberwood Dr., Atkinson, NH 03811 401-368-0438 mdallen@mmm.com 4/1/2016

Justin Felisco Constuction Market Data Group 323-602-5079 x76476 justin.felisco@cmdgroup.com 4/1/2016

Scott Spencer Northeast Traffic Control Services, Inc. 8 Scobee Circle, Plymouth, MA 508-746-4450 508-746-7160 sspencer@netraffic.net 4/1/2016

Aki Unicon 978-836-0226 aki@uniconinc.com 4/1/2016

Paul DeSantis Back Bay Sign 65 I Industrial Way, Wilmington, MA 01887781-475-1001 x201 pdesantis@backbaysign.com 4/1/2016

Andy Brown Ready 2 Run Graphics & Signs 508-459-9977 andyb@ready2rungraphics.com 4/1/2016

Rachel Miller Lauretano Sign Group 1 Tremco Drive, Terryville, CT 06786 828-216-8970 860-583-0949 rachelmiller@lauretano.com 4/1/2016

Russ Aubertin Advantage Signs russ.aubertin@advantagesigns.net 4/1/2016

Cyr Sign & Banner Co 40 Canal Street, Medford, MA 02155 781-395-7297 info@cyrsign.com 4/1/2016

Elena Berry Metro Sign & Awning 170 Lorum Street, Tewksbury, MA 01876 978-851-2424 x22 978-851-2022 elenab@metrosign.net 4/1/2016

Alex Galanos Lambrian Construction Corp 384 Washington Street, Westwood, MA 02090781-461-1100 781-461-9885 agalanos@lambrian.com 4/4/2016

Jim Lambrianidis Lambrian Construction Corp jlambrianidis@lambrian.com 4/4/2016

David Shourds Color-Ad, Inc. 7200 Gary Road, Manassas, VA 20109 703-631-9100 703-631-7849 dshourds@color-ad.com 4/4/2016

Bernard Feghali New England Builders & Contractors, Inc464 Merrimack Street, Methuen, MA 01844978-685-3990 978-682-0550 bernard@newenglandbuilders.com 4/6/2016

Matt Panzeca Geograph Industries, Inc. 475 Industrial Drive, Harrison, OH 45030 513-202-9200 513-202-9299 mattpanzeca@geograph-ind.com 4/6/2016

Ellen Fitzmeyer ProjectDog 18 Graf Road Unit 8, Newburyport, MA 01950978-499-9014 978-499-9016 addenda@projectdog.com
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